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TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE3  
CONTACT LIST 

 

TAC Members Agency Phone Email Committee 
SMP CAO 

Lillquist, Nancy / City Council City of Ellensburg 509-899-2821 lillquistn@ci.ellensburg.wa.us  x  
Baker, Linda / Resident City of Ellensburg 509-607-9368 lmbaker99@gmail.com  x x 
Ritzenthaler, Liz / Resident City of Ellensburg 509-962-1549 lizritz2000@hotmail.com  x x 
Marvin, John / Habitat Biologist Yakama Nation 509-966-7406 jmarvin@yakama.com  x x 
Gross, Sean / Fisheries 
Biologist 

NOAA 509-962-8911 x225 Sean.gross@noaa.gov x x 

Lael, Anna / District Mgr Kittitas Co. 
Conservation District 

509-925-8585 a-lael@conservewa.net  x x 

Reed, Cathy / Wetlands-
Shorelands Specialist 

DOE 509-575-2616 Craj461@ecy.wa.gov  x x 

Teske, Mark / Habitat Biologist WDFW 509-962-3421 teskemst@dfw.wa.gov  x x 
Smith, Jason / Environ Mgr WSDOT 509-577-1600 smithjw@wsdot.wa.gov  x x 
Larimer, Kelly / Lands & Rec 
Resources Manager 

Grand County PUD 509-793-1537 klarime@gcpud.org x  

      
Staff & Consultants Agency Phone Email  

Case, Clynda / Planner  Ecology 509-457-7125 clca461@ecy.wa.gov  x  
Hansen, Robert “Doc” / County 
Planning Official 

Kittitas County 509-962-7046   doc.hansen@co.kittitas.wa.us   x 

Nelson, Anna / Planner VNFGD  206-382-9540 anelson@GordonDerr.com   x  
Clancy, Margaret / Director ESA 206-789-9658 mclancy@esassoc.com  x X 

Cities / Town Agency Phone Email  
Devere, James / Mayor Town of S. Cle Elum 509-674-4322 cjdevere@msn.com x  
Morton, Matt / DCD Director  City of Cle Elum 509-674-2262 mmorton@cityofcleelum.com  x  
Smith, Michael / DCD Director City of Ellensburg 509-962-7232 smithm@ci.ellensburg.wa.us  x  
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1Kittitas County and the Cities of Ellensburg, Cle Elum, and the Town of South Cle Elum are participating in a multi-year process to 
develop a regional Shoreline Master Program (SMP). 
 

2In conjunction with the regional SMP update process, Kittitas County has initiated an update to its Critical Areas Ordinance (CAO).  
Kittitas County is required by State law to update its 1994 CAO (Title 17A) and its 1975 Shoreline Master Program (SMP).  The CAO 
update and SMP update will use many of the same resources and information; therefore the County is undertaking the processes at 
the same time. 
 
3One of the first steps for the update processes is formation of a Technical Advisory Committee (TAC).  The purpose of the TAC is to 
help focus technical discussions and identify key technical and policy issues associated with the SMP and CAO update processes.   A 
Citizen Advisory Committee (CAC) will be established in approximately September 2012, to finalize recommendations on shoreline 
environment designations and goals, policies and use regulations and critical area policies and regulations. 
 


